
Sr.
Particulars No. Approved %

No. Amount

1 China 258 20097.267 26.00

2 Singapore 287 19644.483 25.42

3 Thailand 118 11092.748 14.35

4 Hong Kong 171 7867.983 10.18

5 U.K * 92 4382.127 5.67

6 Republic of Korea 163 3884.581 5.03

7 Viet Nam 20 2106.513 2.73

8 Malaysia 64 1961.945 2.54

9 The Netherlands 21 1528.489 1.98

10 Japan 108 1163.699 1.51

11 India 30 763.567 0.99

12 France 20 549.740 0.71

13 U.S.A 20 432.796 0.56

14 Indonesia 15 273.580 0.35

15 Canada 20 203.594 0.26

16 United Arab Emirates 3 147.692 0.19

17 Philippines 3 147.173 0.19

18 Australia 18 145.799 0.19

19 Samoa 5 133.404 0.17

20 Brunei Darussalam 23 105.122 0.14

(  BY  COUNTRY )
( US $ in million )

 Permitted Enterprises

FOREIGN INVESTMENT OF PERMITTED ENTERPRISES AS OF (31/8/2018)

20 Brunei Darussalam 23 105.122 0.14

21 Russia Federation 2 94.000 0.12

22 Republic of Liberia** 4 79.201 0.10

23 Austria 2 74.365 0.10

24 Panama 2 55.101 0.07

25 Taiwan 18 49.868 0.06

26 Luxembourg 3 47.277 0.06

27 Mauritius 3 39.584 0.05

28 Germany 4 32.651 0.04

29 Switzerland 5 30.358 0.04

30 Cambodia 3 24.175 0.03

31 Norway 1 17.800 0.02

32 Seychelles 4 16.532 0.02

33 Denmark 1 13.370 0.02

34 Lebanon 1 12.980 0.02

35 Republic of the Marshall Island 2 12.009 0.02

36 Ireland 1 8.053 0.01

37 Macau 3 8.040 0.01

38 Bangladesh 5 7.890 0.01

39 New Zealand 1 6.950 0.01

40 Cyprus 1 5.250 0.01

41 Qatar 1 4.500 0.01

42 Sri Lanka 2 3.500 0.00

43 Israel 1 2.400 0.00

44 Sweden 1 2.050 0.00

45 South Africa 1 1.309 0.00

46 Cook Islands 1 1.150 0.00

47 Laos 1 0.883 0.00

48 Belize 1 0.810 0.0048 Belize 1 0.810 0.00

49 Afghanistan 1 0.653 0.00

Total 1535 77285.011 100.00
*British Overseas Territories

* **Lluvia Co., Ltd. (1097/2016 (9-3-2016) is added in manufacturing.
**The name of promoter and principal organization be changed from Singapore to Republic of Liberia 2



10000

15000

20000

25000

0

5000

10000

Ch
in

a

Si
ng

ap
or

e

Th
ai

la
nd

H
on

g 
Ko

ng

U
.K

 *

Re
pu

bl
ic

 o
f K

or
ea

 

Vi
et

 N
am

M
al

ay
si

a

Th
e 

N
et

he
rla

nd
s

Ja
pa

n

In
di

a

Fr
an

ce

U
.S

.A

In
do

ne
sia

Ca
na

da

U
ni

te
d 

Ar
ab

 E
m

ira
te

s

Ph
ili

pp
in

es

Au
st

ra
lia

Sa
m

oa

Br
un

ei
 D

ar
us

sa
la

m

Ru
ss

ia
 F

ed
er

at
io

n

Re
pu

bl
ic

 o
f L

ib
er

ia
**

Au
st

ria

Pa
na

m
a

Ta
iw

an

Lu
xe

m
bo

ur
g

M
au

rit
iu

s

G
er

m
an

y

Sw
itz

er
la

nd

Ca
m

bo
di

a

N
or

w
ay

Se
yc

he
lle

s

D
en

m
ar

k

Le
ba

no
n

Re
pu

bl
ic

 o
f t

he
 M

ar
sh

al
l I

sl
an

d

Ir
el

an
d

M
ac

au

Ba
ng

la
de

sh

N
ew

 Z
ea

la
nd

Cy
pr

us

Q
at

ar

Sr
i L

an
ka

Is
ra

el

Sw
ed

en

So
ut

h 
Af

ric
a

Co
ok

 Is
la

nd
s

La
os

Be
liz

e

Af
gh

an
ist

an



Sr.
Particulars No. Approved %

No. Amount
1 Singapore*** 241 18482.847 29.30

2 China 227 17279.986 27.40

3 Hong Kong 148 7752.614 12.29

4 Thailand 75 3943.237 6.25

5 Republic of Korea 148 3811.776 6.04

6 U.K * 55 3586.143 5.69

7 Viet Nam 20 2106.513 3.34

8 The Netherlands 18 1293.989 2.05

9 Malaysia 34 1126.676 1.79

10 Japan 96 1056.241 1.67

11 India 28 757.067 1.20

12 France 19 545.740 0.87

13 U.S.A 5 189.231 0.30

14 Canada 6 163.813 0.26

15 Samoa 5 133.404 0.21

16 United Arab Emirates 2 106.692 0.17

17 Brunei Darussalam* 22 103.082 0.16

18 Russia Federation 2 94.000 0.15

19 Republic of Liberia** 4 79.201 0.13

20 Australia 5 69.538 0.11

( US $ in million )
Existing Enterprises

FOREIGN INVESTMENT OF EXISTING ENTERPRISES AS OF 31/8/2018
(  BY  COUNTRY )

4

20 Australia 5 69.538 0.11

21 Indonesia 6 54.283 0.09

22 Taiwan 18 49.868 0.08

23 Luxembourg 3 47.277 0.07

24 Mauritius 3 39.584 0.06

25 Switzerland 4 26.976 0.04

26 Panama 1 26.000 0.04

27 Cambodia 3 24.175 0.04

28 Norway 1 17.800 0.03

29 Germany 3 17.651 0.03

30 Seychelles 4 16.532 0.03

31 Lebanon 1 12.980 0.02

32 Republic of the Marshall Island 2 12.009 0.02

33 Ireland 1 8.053 0.01

34 Philippines 2 7.173 0.01

35 New Zealand 1 6.950 0.01

36 Qatar 1 4.500 0.01

37 Macau 1 3.640 0.01

38 Bangladesh 2 3.433 0.01

39 Austria 1 2.865 0.00

40 Sri Lanka 1 2.500 0.00

41 Sweden 1 2.050 0.00

42 South Africa 1 1.309 0.00

43 Cook Islands 1 1.150 0.00

44 Laos 1 0.883 0.00

45 Belize 1 0.810 0.00

46 Afghanistan 1 0.653 0.00

Total 1225 63072.894 100.000Total 1225 63072.894 100.000

*British Overseas Territories

* **Lluvia Co., Ltd. (1097/2016 (9-3-2016) is added in manufacturing.

**The name of promoter and principal organization be changed from Singapore to Republic of Liberia

4
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